

Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.3199 OF 2025 (F)

NAKUL ATMA CHODANKAR ALIAS NAKUL
TARI

... PETITIONER

Versus

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT OF PIRNA THR ITS
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Aniroodh C. Sardesai, Advocate for the Petitioner.

**CORAM:- SUMAN SHYAM &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 4th February, 2026

P.C:

1. Heard Mr. Sardesai, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner.

The basic allegation in this Writ Petition pertains to the alleged inaction by the Panchayat on the complaints made as regards the illegal construction.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 04.03.2026. Court notice be issued on the Respondents. The Petitioner to furnish copies for issuance of notice to the Respondents.

Prayer for ad-interim relief made by the Petitioner's Counsel will be considered on the returnable date.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

SUMAN SHYAM, J.