



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.3199 OF 2025 (F)

NAKUL ATMA CHODANKAR ALIAS NAKUL
TARI

... PETITIONER

Versus

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT OF PIRNA THR ITS
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Aniroodh C. Sardesai, Advocate for the Petitioner.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 4th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. Await service.
2. The Registry of this Court to ascertain the position of service on the Respondents from the Court of Civil Judge Senior Division at Mapusa.
3. List this matter on 30.03.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.